YouGov
October 13 - 17, 2016 You
1. Sexual Assault | Victim
Have you, a close friend or a family member ever been a victim of sexual assault? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have been a victim 17% 5% 28% 15% 20% 22% 6% 17% 11% 17% 19%
A close friend has been
a victim 17% 14% 20% 31% 20% 14% 8% 18% 15% 12% 29%
A family member has
been a victim 19% 17% 20% 19% 20% 22% 12% 19% 11% 23% 25%
None of the above 49% 53% 46% 38% 37% 50% 2% 50% 54% 54% 27%
Prefer not to answer 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 2% 4%
Not sure 7% 9% 5% 9% 13% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 19%
Totals (1,000) (491) (509) (191) (232) (400) (177) (697) (128) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
| have been a victim 17% 15% 16% 19% 19% 16% 11% 14% 9% 21% 18% 15%
A close friend has been
a victim 17% 19% 18% 13% 16% 19% 21% 15% 14% 17% 17% 20%
A family member has
been a victim 19% 18% 20% 17% 18% 23% 15% 15% 19% 21% 19% 16%
None of the above 49% 46% 49% 54% 48% 47% 51% 57% 59% 53% 48% 41%
Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Not sure 7% 8% 8% 3% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 1% 7% 13%
Totals (1,000) (351) (407) (242) (445) (277) (150) (128) (156) (228) (368) (248)
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2. Sexual Assault | Bigger Problem
Which do you think is a bigger problem?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Sexual assaults that go
unreported or
unpunished 63% 59% 66% 70% 50% 65% 65% 62% 60% 63% 71%
False accusations of
sexual assault 21% 23% 18% 18% 28% 20% 16% 21% 29% 11% 15%
Neither of the above 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 6% 4% 7% 8% 0%
Not sure 12% 14% 10% 7% 15% 12% 14% 12% 4% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (490) (507) (191) (229) (400) 177) (695) (127) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Sexual assaults that go
unreported or
unpunished 63% 2% 61% 52% 61% 60% 73% 62% 63% 66% 63% 58%
False accusations of
sexual assault 21% 13% 21% 30% 23% 19% 15% 19% 28% 20% 17% 22%
Neither of the above 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2%
Not sure 12% 8% 13% 16% 12% 14% 7% 15% 6% 10% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (351) (405) (241) (444) (277) (150) (126) (156) (228) (366) (247)
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3. Sexual Assault | Personally Identify
How much, if at all, do you personally identify with the women who accused Donald Trump of sexual harassment or sexual assault?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 10% 26% 22% 17%
Somewhat 14% 13% 15% 16% 16% 15% 9% 13% 19% 17% 13%
A little 13% 10% 16% 23% 14% 8% 10% 14% 6% 14% 16%
Not at all 44% 47% 41% 30% 38% 52% 50% 50% 28% 29% 35%
Not sure 15% 17% 12% 17% 17% 11% 16% 13% 20% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (488) (508) (190) (231) (398) (177) (696) (125) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 14% 27% 12% — 16% 14% 11% 11% 22% 16% 14% 6%
Somewhat 14% 21% 11% 10% 14% 15% 20% 7% 15% 10% 15% 17%
A little 13% 15% 12% 12% 15% 11% 9% 16% 8% 14% 15% 12%
Not at all 44% 19% 52% 63% 39% 46% 54% 46% 43% 44% 41% 50%
Not sure 15% 17% 13% 14% 17% 14% 5% 21% 12% 16% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(154) (228) (366) (248)

(Unweighted N) (996) (349) (405) (242) (444) (276) (150) (126)
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4. Sexual Assault | American Culture

In general, do you think that American culture accepts or condemns sexual assault?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Accepts it 33% 28% 37% 42% 29% 29% 33% 33% 29% 30% 45%
Condemns it 48% 54% 43% 34% 49% 52% 55% 48% 48% 50% 42%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 24% 22% 19% 12% 19% 23% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (490) (508) (191) (231) (399) (177) (695) (128) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Accepts it 33% 37% 36% 20% 33% 35% 32% 26% 39% 28% 33% 32%
Condemns it 48% 44% 43% 64% 47% 49% 53% 47% 50% 51% 46% 48%
Not sure 19% 19% 21% 16% 20% 17% 15% 27% 12% 20% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (351) (406) (241) (444) (276) (150) (128) (156) (228) (366) (248)
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5. Sexual Assault | Acts — Kissing someone without their consent
Do you think that the following acts are or are not sexual assault?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Sexual assault 62% 57% 67% 79% 62% 59% 52% 59% 81% 56% 78%
Not sexual assault 22% 25% 19% 14% 21% 24% 29% 26% 10% 18% 17%
Not sure 15% 18% 13% 8% 16% 17% 19% 16% 9% 26% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (485) (506) (188) (230) (396) (177) (693) (124) (114) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Sexual assault 62% 73% 62% 49% 60% 69% 64% 52% 63% 67% 62% 57%
Not sexual assault 22% 14% 23% 32% 25% 18% 19% 24% 29% 21% 21% 21%
Not sure 15% 14% 14% 20% 14% 13% 17% 23% 8% 12% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (347) (404) (240) (442) (273) (148) (128) (156) (226) (363) (246)
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6. Sexual Assault | Acts — Touching someone’s legs or arms without their consent
Do you think that the following acts are or are not sexual assault?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Sexual assault 34% 29% 38% 43% 29% 29% 38% 29% 55% 40% 37%
Not sexual assault 47% 50% 43% 30% 49% 54% 48% 52% 30% 42% 34%
Not sure 19% 20% 18% 27% 22% 17% 14% 19% 15% 18% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (486) (505) (188) (231) (396) (176) (691) (125) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Sexual assault 34% 44% 37% 16% 38% 36% 24% 24% 41% 29% 38% 27%
Not sexual assault 47% 36% 44% 66% 47% 45% 51% 44% 45% 50% 43% 51%
Not sure 19% 21% 19% 18% 15% 18% 25% 32% 14% 21% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (347) (403) (241) (441) (274) (149) (127) (155) (225) (364) (247)
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7. Sexual Assault | Acts — Touching someone’s genitals without their consent

Do you think that the following acts are or are not sexual assault?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Sexual assault 92% 92% 93% 92% 84% 98% 93% 94% 92% 76% 96%
Not sexual assault 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 7% 11% 3%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 3% 11% 1% 1% 3% 1% 13% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (487) (508) (187) (231) (400) (177) (695) (125) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Sexual assault 92% 88% 93% 95% 89% 94% 99% 93% 93% 95% 90% 92%
Not sexual assault 4% 7% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 7% 3%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 0% 7% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (348) (405) (242) (442) (276) (149) (128) (156) (227) (365) (247)
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8. Sexual Assault | Acts — Touching someone’s face without their consent
Do you think that the following acts are or are not sexual assault?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Sexual assault 16% 15% 18% 26% 13% 14% 13% 14% 25% 22% 9%
Not sexual assault 65% 65% 65% 45% 63% 71% 76% 68% 52% 56% 69%
Not sure 19% 21% 17% 29% 24% 15% 11% 17% 23% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (487) (504) (188) (231) (395) (177) (691) (126) (113) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Sexual assault 16% 20% 17% 10% 18% 16% 15% 11% 22% 15% 17% 11%
Not sexual assault 65% 54% 64% 81% 63% 70% 62% 65% 66% 66% 61% 70%
Not sure 19% 26% 19% 10% 20% 14% 23% 24% 13% 19% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (347) (404) (240) (440) (274) (149) (128) (156) (225) (363) (247)
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9. Sexual Assault | Crime — Kissing someone without their consent
Do you think that the following acts should or should not be considered a crime?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Crime 42% 40% 44% 63% 43% 38% 28% 36% 61% 43% 66%
Not a crime 41% 41% 40% 17% 36% 48% 58% 46% 23% 39% 22%
Not sure 17% 19% 15% 20% 21% 14% 15% 17% 16% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (972) (479) (493) (187) (228) (386) (171) (682) (121) (110) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Crime 42% 56% 40% 27% 45% 44% 41% 27% 44% 46% 42% 36%
Not a crime 41% 27% 42% 58% 43% 39% 41% 38% 40% 42% 42% 37%
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 15% 12% 17% 18% 35% 16% 11% 15% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (972) (339) (400) (233) (434) (267) (147) (124) (151) (224) (358) (239)




YouGov
October 13 - 17, 2016

10. Sexual Assault | Crime — Touching someone’s legs or arms without their consent
Do you think that the following acts should or should not be considered a crime?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Crime 27% 22% 32% 35% 22% 23% 32% 22% 47% 34% 32%
Not a crime 52% 55% 49% 36% 57% 57% 54% 58% 34% 45% 41%
Not sure 21% 23% 18% 30% 20% 20% 13% 20% 19% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (969) (478) (491) (188) (228) (380) (173) (681) (122) (109) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Crime 27% 39% 27% 11% 35% 24% 17% 17% 36% 19% 33% 18%
Not a crime 52% 36% 51% 76% 47% 55% 62% 57% 49% 60% 44% 63%
Not sure 21% 24% 22% 13% 18% 22% 22% 26% 15% 22% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (969) (338) (399) (232) (434) (266) (144) (125) (152) (223) (359) (235)
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11. Sexual Assault | Crime — Touching someone’s genitals without their consent
Do you think that the following acts should or should not be considered a crime?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Crime 90% 88% 93% 89% 81% 94% 95% 91% 94% 82% 86%
Not a crime 4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3%
Not sure 6% 8% 4% 6% 11% 4% 3% 5% 2% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (480) (494) (187) (228) (386) (173) (684) (121) (110) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Crime 90% 90% 92% 88% 90% 92% 90% 87% 89% 92% 91% 88%
Not a crime 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 11% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (340) (401) (233) (434) (268) (147) (125) (152) (224) (359) (239)
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12. Sexual Assault | Crime — Touching someone’s face without their consent
Do you think that the following acts should or should not be considered a crime?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Crime 15% 15% 15% 24% 17% 12% 9% 12% 21% 26% 20%
Not a crime 67% 67% 67% 49% 66% 69% 82% 71% 64% 53% 55%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 26% 17% 19% 9% 17% 15% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (479) (494) (188) (228) (384) (173) (682) (122) (110) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Crime 15% 22% 15% 6% 18% 14% 14% 8% 21% 12% 16% 12%
Not a crime 67% 54% 68% 84% 65% 72% 66% 65% 61% 68% 66% 73%
Not sure 18% 24% 17% 10% 17% 14% 20% 27% 18% 20% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (340) (400) (233) (435) (267) (146) (125) (151) (224) (360) (238)
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13. Sexual Assault | Normal
A video emerged of Donald Trump talking about grabbing women’s genitals and how he would kiss women without waiting. Do you think this type of talk is normal

for men or is not normal for men?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Normal for men 35% 33% 37% 26% 35% 38% 39% 39% 24% 25% 31%
Not normal for men 53% 54% 52% 63% 47% 53% 50% 50% 60% 59% 60%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 11% 18% 9% 12% 11% 16% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (490) (508) (191) (232) (399) (176) (695) (128) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Normal for men 35% 17% 40% 51% 35% 32% 34% 43% 29% 33% 37% 38%
Not normal for men 53% 73% 47% 36% 53% 55% 60% 41% 59% 59% 48% 51%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 14% 6% 16% 12% 8% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (350) (407) (241) (444) (277) (150) (127) (156) (227) (368) (247)
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14. Sexual Assault | Respect Women
In general, do you think Donald Trump does or does not respect women?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He does 26% 28% 25% 11% 26% 28% 39% 30% 14% 26% 12%
He does not 59% 57% 60% 7% 56% 54% 51% 54% 74% 64% 63%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 12% 17% 18% 10% 15% 12% 10% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (491) (508) (191) (232) (400) (176) (696) (128) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
He does 26% 6% 26% 55% 24% 26% 28% 38% 24% 21% 30% 27%
He does not 59% 87% 56% 24% 59% 64% 56% 49% 69% 63% 56% 52%
Not sure 15% 7% 17% 22% 18% 10% 16% 13% 6% 16% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (351) (407) (241) (445) (277) (150) (127) (156) (228) (368) (247)
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15. Sexual Assault | Credible
A number of women have recently accused Donald Trump of sexual harassment or sexual assault. Do you think that these assertions generally are or are not
credible?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Credible 43% 39% 46% 47% 46% 36% 46% 38% 49% 58% 49%
Not credible 26% 30% 22% 17% 29% 29% 26% 30% 16% 13% 24%
| haven’t heard enough
to say 23% 24% 23% 27% 15% 27% 23% 25% 18% 19% 26%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 9% 10% 7% 4% 6% 17% 10% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (491) (508) (191) (232) (400) (176) (696) (128) (114) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Credible 43% 70% 39% 12% 46% 41% 48% 28% 56% 42% 40% 39%
Not credible 26% 4% 29% 51% 23% 29% 31% 27% 22% 23% 27% 30%
| haven’t heard enough
to say 23% 14% 26% 31% 25% 22% 15% 32% 15% 27% 24% 25%
Not sure 8% 12% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 13% 7% 7% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (351) (407) (241) (445) (277) (150) (127) (156) (228) (368) (247)
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16. Sexual Assault | Disqualify
If the allegations that Donald Trump sexually assaulted women are true, do you think that:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Disqualifies him from
the presidency 44% 43% 46% 53% 43% 41% 42% 38% 66% 52% 54%
Is relevant to this
election, but does not
disqualify him from the
presidency 27% 27% 26% 28% 25% 25% 29% 30% 16% 22% 22%
Is not relevant to this
election 22% 23% 21% 14% 20% 27% 24% 25% 11% 17% 16%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 5% 13% 6% 4% 7% 7% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (489) (508) (190) (231) (399) (177) (696) (127) (114) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Disqualifies him from
the presidency 44% 70% 39% 19% 49% 45% 39% 30% 53% 40% 48% 36%
Is relevant to this
election, but does not
disqualify him from the
presidency 27% 21% 26% 35% 20% 30% 36% 34% 22% 34% 21% 33%
Is not relevant to this
election 22% 3% 27% 39% 23% 18% 21% 27% 21% 18% 23% 26%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 4% 9% 3% 8% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (350) (406) (241) (444) (276) (149) (128) (156) (226) (368) (247)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 13 - 17,2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.102 to 6.117, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 1.071.

1000

+ 4.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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